## HB0065H2003.01 [DIVIDED AMENDMENT] (CORRECTED COPY)

1 2	Page 8-after line 7	Insert:
3		view its practices under this article not less
4 5	than every four (4) years to ensure that the services provided are and remain best evidence-based practices for suicide prevention.".	
6		
7 8	Page 13-line 4	Delete "pursuant to".
9	Page 13-line 5	Delete "subsection (b) of this section"; after
10 11		"shall be" delete balance of line.
12 13 14 15 16 17	Page 13-line 6	Delete entirely and insert "prioritized to the extent practicable to first fund those services representing the best evidence-based practices for the prevention of suicide, which may include the following:".
18 19 20	Page 13-line 8	Delete "Create" and insert "Creating"; delete "maintain" and insert "maintaining".
21 22 23	Page 13-line 15	Delete "Support" and insert "Supporting"; delete "enhance" and insert "enhancing".
24 25	Page 13-line 21	Delete "Take" and insert "Taking".
26	Page 13-after line 23 Insert:	
27 28 29 30 31	"(iv) Providing other goods or services, including health care services, that do not infringe on fundamental individual liberties and that, according to best evidence-based practices, are likely to lead to the prevention of suicide.". STITH	